ROBINSON COLLEGE CHAPEL — Michaelmas Term 2022

Sunday 9 October
ANTHEMS

PREACHER
HYMNS
VOLUNTARY

Evening Service

Oculi Omnium - Wood

Holy is the True Light - Harris

Final Amen - Leighton

The Chaplain

440, 339, 353

On a Theme of Orlando Gibbons - Stanford

Tuesday 11 October
INTROIT
RESPONSES
PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM
VOLUNTARY

Sunday 16 October
ANTHEMS

PREACHER
HYMNS
VOLUNTARY

Choral Evensong

Holy is the True Light - Harris

Radcliffe

61

Stanford in C

Like as the Hart - Howells

Sonata no. 3 in A major, Mvt. I - Mendelssohn

Evening Service

If ye love me - Tallis

Thou knowest, Lord - Purcell
Final Amen - Smith

The Chaplain

146, 186, 252

Miserere a 3 - Byrd

Tuesday 18 October
INTROIT
RESPONSES
PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM
VOLUNTARY

Saturday 22 October

Sunday 23 October
ANTHEMS

PREACHER
HYMNS
VOLUNTARY

Choral Evensong

Thou knowest, Lord - Purcell

Radcliffe

121

Collegium Regale - Howells

We wait for thy loving kindness - McKie
Crown Imperial - Walton

Memorial Service
Thou knowest, Lord - Purcell

Evening Service

O Taste and See - Vaughan Williams
Ubi Caritas - Duruflé

Final Amen - Leighton

Prof. Anthony Milton

377,265,408

Fugue in A minor, BWV 543 - Bach

Tuesday 25 October

INTROIT
RESPONSES
PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM
VOLUNTARY

Sunday 30 October

ANTHEMS

PREACHER
HYMNS
VOLUNTARY

Choral Evensong

0 Taste and See - Vaughan Williams
Radcliffe

119:81-88

Sumsion in A

Geistliches Lied - Brahms

Marche Religieuse - Mozart

Evening Service

O Lord, give thy Holy Spirit - Tallis
Sicut Cervus - Palestrina

Final Amen - Smith

Prof. Morna Hooker

TBN

Praeludium in G Minor - Buxtehude

Tuesday 1 November

INTROIT
RESPONSES
PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM
VOLUNTARY

Sunday 6 November 5.30pm

ANTHEMS

PREACHER
HYMNS
VOLUNTARY

Choral Evensong (All Saints’ Day)
Sicut Cervus - Palestrina

Smith

150

Noble in B minor

And I Saw a New Heaven - Bainton
Prelude in G major, BWV 541 - Bach

Commemoration of Benefactors
O Thou, the Central Orb - Wood

Ubi Caritas - Duruflé

Greater Love Hath No Man - Ireland
Final Amen - Finzi

Fr Robert Verrill

436,417, 120 (service sheet)
Toccata in F major - Buxtehude

Tuesday 8 November

RESPONSES
PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM
VOLUNTARY

Choral Evensong

Smith

42:1-7

Watson in E

Greater Love Hath No Man - Ireland

Prelude & Fugue in E minor, BWV 533 - Bach

Sunday 13 November

Remembrance Sunday

SETTING Requiem - Fauré
PREACHER Prof. Judith Lieu
HYMNS 352,271, 388 (service sheet)
VOLUNTARY Kyrie: Fugue sur la Trompette - Couperin
Tuesday 15 November Choral Evensong
RESPONSES Smith
PSALM 78:1-7
CANTICLES Purcell in G minor
ANTHEM O come, ye servants of the Lord - Tye
VOLUNTARY Sonata no. 2 in C minor, I & IT - Mendelssohn
Sunday 20 November Evening Service (Christ the King)
ANTHEMS Notre Pere - Duruflé
Let all the world - Tomlins
Final Amen - Leighton
PREACHER Prof. Clemens Kaminski
HYMNS 264, 3,488
VOLUNTARY Prelude in B major, Op. 7, No.1 - Dupré

Tuesday 22 November

Choral Evensong (St. Cecilia)

INTROIT Notre Pere - Duruflé
RESPONSES Rose
PSALM 108
CANTICLES Stanford in G
ANTHEM A Hymn for St. Cecilia - Howells
VOLUNTARY Fantasia in C minor - Bach
Sunday 27 November 4pm Carol Service
Tuesday 29 November Choral Evensong (Eve of St. Andrew)
INTROIT Bethlehem Down - Warlock
RESPONSES Rose
PSALM 142
CANTICLES Sumsion in A
ANTHEM A Spotless Rose - Howells
VOLUNTARY Largo - Handel

Thursday 1 December

Success-after-Stroke Carols
Holy Trinity Church, Long Melford

Choral Services cease until Sunday 22 January 2022

Simon Perry Chaplain

Jeremy Thurlow Director of Music
Marcus Cox Graduate Organ Scholar

Will Sims Director of Chapel Music
Tilly Mattich Organ Scholar
Ben Cole Organ Scholar



